PROFILE

PERSONAL DETAILS

Name	Dr. Ambika Sharma	
Designation	Associate Professor	
Department	Veterinary Biochemistry	
DOB	10/06/1978	
Date of Joining in DUVASU	04/07/2009	
Employee Code	721	
State/Indian Veterinary Council Registration No.	U.P.V.C3958	
Address	Department of Veterinary Biochemistry, College of Veterinary Science and Animal Husbandry, DUVASU, Mathura-281001, Uttar Pradesh	
E-mail	ambika_vet@rediffmail.com	
Contact	9719074965	

ACADEMIC QUALIFICATION

	Sl.No.	Degree	Year	Institute/ University	
	1.	Ph.D.	2019	College of Veterinary Science and Animal	
		(Veterinary Biochemistry)		Husbandry, DUVASU, Mathura, Uttar Pradesh	
Г	2.	M.V.Sc.	2006	College of Veterinary Science and Animal	
		(Veterinary Biochemistry)		Husbandry, DUVASU, Mathura, Uttar Pradesh	
	3.	B.V.Sc.&A.H.	2004	College of Veterinary Science, Guwahati, Assam	

PROFESSIONAL/WORK HISTORY

Sl. No.	Designation	Department/Organization	Period
1.	Associate Professor	Department of Veterinary	04/07/2022-Continue
		Biochemistry, College of Veterinary	
		Science and Animal Husbandry,	
		DUVASU, Mathura, , Uttar Pradesh	
2.	Assistant Professor	Department of Veterinary	04/07/2009-03/07/2022
		Biochemistry, College of Veterinary	
		Science and Animal Husbandry,	
		DUVASU, Mathura, , Uttar Pradesh	
3.	Scientist-A	Indian Herbs Research & Supply Co.	20/12/2006-03/07/2009
		Ltd., Saharanpur, Uttar Pradesh	

AREA OF SPECIALIZATION: Antimicrobial Peptides, Clinical Biochemistry, Pre-clinical Studies

PUBLICATION

Books	03
Book Chapters	01
Research Papers	32
Review Articles	07
Popular Articles	27
Conference Papers	-
Manuals	07
Others	07

ASSOCIATED WITH PROJECTS (No. Only)

Externally Funded	University Funded
01	03

NO. OF TRAINING/WINTER/SUMMER SCHOOLS ATTENDED

National	International
06	01

PROFESSIONAL AFFILIATIONS AND MEMBERSHIP

Sl. No.	Society	Duration
1.	Indian Association for Advancement of Veterinary Research	Life Member
2.	Indian Society for Veterinary Immunology and Biotechnology	Life Member
3.	Indian Association of Women Veterinarians	Life Member
4.	Institute of Scholars (InSc)	Life Member
5.	Dr. C.M. Singh Endowment Trust	Life Member

NO. OF CONFERENCES/SYMPOSIUM/WORKSHOPS ETC. ATTENDED: 17

AWARDS/ FELLOWSHIPS

Sl. No.	Awards/Fellowships	Year
1.	Best oral paper award: 8 th International Conference on "Wildlife-Bioscience,Biotechnological Innovations and Avant-garde Genetic Technologies (WBBIAGT)	2023
2.	Louis Pasteur Award for the significant and erudite on the topic "One health approach: The need of the hour" on the occasion of World Rabies Day by Pashudhan Prahree	2022
3.	Best oral paper award: 1 st National Conference of Association of Mastitis on 'Implication of Mastitis' (AOMCONF)	2022
4.	Best oral paper award with a cash prize of Rs. 1100/-, Society of Veterinary Biochemists and Biotechnologists of India (SVBBI)	2021
5.	Scroll of honour, Dr. C.M. Singh Endowment Trust, Bareilly	2021

6.	Inspiring Lady Veterinarian Award, Pashudhan Prahree	2021
7.	Ram Singh Memorial National Excellence Award, Pashudhan Prahree	2020
8.	Research Excellence Award by Institute of Scholars	2020
9.	Outstanding Women Achiever (Veterinary), Venus International Foundation, Chennai	2016
10.	Certificate of appreciation and a cash prize of Rs. 2500.00 from National Academy of Sciences, India at IIT, Mumbai	2006
11.	Merit scholarship in M.V.Sc.	2005-2006
12.	Merit scholarship in B.V.Sc.&A.H.	1998-2003